



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee/Cross Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 52, 2014
)
 JEFFREY BARNES,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant/Cross Appellee)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR SUSSEX COUNTY

CROSS-APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL

ROBERT H. ROBINSON, JR. [#4139]
BERNARD J. O'DONNELL [#252]
Assistant Public Defenders
14 The Circle, 2nd Floor
Georgetown, Delaware 19947
(302) 752-3368

Attorneys for Cross-Appellee

Dated: July 7, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

NATURE & STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

ARGUMENT

**THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT
THE TRUTH IN SENTENCING ACT OF 1989 DOES NOT
APPLY TO TITLE 21 OFFENSES** 7

A. This appeal must be dismissed because there is no case or
controversy that involves Barnes. The proper party to the
Cross-Appeal is the Board of Parole 7

B. The TIS Act does not include Title 21 13

CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>General Motors Corp. v. New Castle County</i> , 701 A.2d 819 (Del. 1977)	11, 12
<i>Moorhead v. State</i> , 1994 WL 175590 (Del.)	12

Statutes

10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 9902(e).....	8, 9
21 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4177	3

Other Authorities

Commission on Government Reorganization and Effectiveness ("Minner Commission"), Executive Summary, E-14 (Oct. 1993)	13
Celia Cohen, A-G Biden Quit Representing Psychiatric Center in Classic Conflict, Delaware Grapevine (posted Sept. 15, 2007), at http://www.delawaregrapevine.com/9-07executivecounsel.asp (last viewed July 7, 2014).	13
